
 
 
 
2015 marks Academic’s 25th anniversary.  In a historic collaboration, leaders at each 
SUNY academic health science center recognized the value in establishing Academic as 
the clinical faculty’s own insurer.  As a Teaching Doctor Owned and Governed 
Insurer, Academic stands apart providing unmatched service as well as specialized 
knowledge and experience meeting the professional liability insurance needs unique to 
clinical educators. 

 
GETTING AHEAD OF MALPRACTICE CLAIMS 

 
 If you are served with papers, named in a complaint or are worried about an 

incident that you feel could result in a claim, call Academic or your Risk Manager, 
as appropriate, and report it. 
 

 Reporting an incident does NOT impact your insured status or premium. 
 

 As an Academic Insured, if you ever have any questions, call Academic claims 
staff or our 24/7 Hotline. 

 
 Academic will assign counsel from our panel of experienced trial counsel for 

covered claims and, when necessary. 
 
 

ACADEMIC CONTACTS 
 

 Eric Underriner, Esq., Chief Claims Officer   (646)808-0594  
Eric.underriner@academicgroup.com 
 

 Steven Horowitz, Assistant Claims Manager   (646)808-0588  
Steven.horowitz@academicgroup.com 
 

 Margaret Jodlowski      (646)808-0589 
Margaret.jodlowski@academicgroup.com  
 

 Rocco Marciano      (646)808-0584  
Rocco.marciano@academicgroup.com  
 

 Stefanie Kaye       (646)808-0610 
Stefanie.kaye@academicgroup.com  
 

 Jeremy Zenilman, Esq.     (646)808-0619 
Jeremy.zenilman@academicgroup.com 
 

 The Academic Legal Hotline     (800)572-0179 


